ACCESSORIES
L
General Information
No.1
AIR BLEED VALVES : ST1004
PIPE FLANGE KITS :
           "F3","F5","F6" SERIES
Air Bleed Valves........Page 2

ed upon SAE 4 Bolt Split Flange (High Pressure Series).
ACCESSORIES
Specifications / Model Number Designation / Others
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Model Numbers Approx. Mass
kg (lbs.)
Cracking
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Reseating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Flow Rate to
Reseating
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Range of Usage to
Pump Output Flow
ST1004-5-10∗
ST1004-10-10∗
25 (3630) 0.15 (22) 0.34 (49)
5 (1.32)
10 (2.64)
0.2 (.44)
For 20 to 75 L /min
    (5.28 to 19.8 U.S.GPM)
For Over 75 L /min
                (19.8 U.S.GPM)
Series
Number
Flow Rate to
Reseating
Design
Number
Design
Standards
ST1004 -5 -10 ∗
10
None:Japanese
Standard "JIS"
80: European Design
Standard
90: N. American
Design Standard
ST1004:
Air Bleed
Valve
5: 5 L /min
10:10 L /min
(1.32 U.S.GPM)
(2.64 U.S.GPM)
ST1004-∗-10
ST1004-∗-1080
ST1004-∗-1090
Model Numbers "A" Thd.
B
70 (2.76)
82 (3.23)
70 (2.76)
Rc 3/8
3/8 BSP.F
3/8 NPT
C
mm (Inches)

Block Type : F3-∗-C
Up to 25 MPa (3630 PSI)
Model Number Designation
Three different design standards are available as shown blow.  Select the suitable design standard to your requirement.
Specifications
Max. Operating Pressure...25 MPa (3630 PSI)
Socket
Welding
Threaded
Connection
ACCESSORIES
Installation Drawing
14
(.55)
17.1
(.67)
14
(.55)
17.1
(.67)
18
(.71)
17.5
(.69)
14
(.55)
17.1
(.67)
14
(.55)
14
(.55)
17.1
(.67)
18
(.71)
17.5
(.69)
25
(.98)
22.1
(.87)
25
(.98)
22.1
(.87)
36
(1.42)
38.6
(1.52)
36
(1.42)
38.6
(1.52)
M10 × 35 Lg.
3/8-16UNC × 1-1/2 Lg.
M10 × 35 Lg.
3/8-16UNC × 1-1/2 Lg.
M22 × 80 Lg.
7/8-9UNC × 3-1/4 Lg.
M22 × 80 Lg.
7/8-9UNC × 3-1/4 Lg.
M16 × 60 Lg.
8/5-11UNC × 2-1/4 Lg.
M16 × 60 Lg.
8/5-11UNC × 3-1/4 Lg.
M12 × 45 Lg.
1/2-13UNC × 1-3/4 Lg.
M12 × 45 Lg.
1/2-13UNC × 1-3/4 Lg.
M10 × 35 Lg.
M10 × 35 Lg.
3/8-16UNC × 1-1/2 Lg.

pipe connection or  flange size.   Refer  to  the applicable
installation drawings.
Model Number Designation
Three different design standards are available as shown below. Select the suitable design standard to your requirement.
Socket WeldingThreaded Connection
ACCESSORIES
2
1
1.
2.
L
Installation Drawing
Approx.
Mass
kg (lbs.)
Socket Head
Cap Screw
(4 Pcs.)
O-Ring
Max.
Operating
Pressure
MPa
(PSI)
Recommended
Tightening
Torque
(Tolerance ±10%)
Nm (IN.lbs.)
M8 × 45 Lg.
M10 × 45 Lg.
3/8-16UNC × 1-3/4 Lg.
SO-NB-G85
SO-NB-G100
SO-NB-G115
Piping
Size
"C" Thd.
Kit
Numbers
Rc 3/8
Rc 1/2
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
F5-04W-A-10
F5-04-A-10
38.1
(1.500)
10
(.39)
13
(.51)
30
(1.18)
8.8
(.346)
Rc 3/4
3/4 NPT
Rc 3/4
Rc 1
1 NPT
Rc 1-1/4
1-1/4 NPT
Rc 1-1/2
1-1/2 NPT
Rc 1-1/2
Rc 2
1-1/2 NPT
2 NPT
Rc 2-1/2
2-1/2 NPT
Rc 3
Rc 3-1/2